
 
 

 

 
 

CGA Staff Contact List 
5990 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. #102, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 

303-366-4653  I  800-228-4675  I Fax: 303-344-8229 
www.coloradogolf.org 

 

   
Kim Bussey 

Manager of Administrative Services 
kbussey@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 104 

Erin Gangloff 
Chief Marketing Officer 

egangloff@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 102 

Aaron Guereca 
Managing Director, Club & Facility Services 
aguereca@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 113 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ashley Harrell 
Chief Operating Officer 

aharrell@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 110 

Lewis Harry 
Director of Rules and Competitions 
lharry@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 107 

Hannah House 
Manager of Member Engagement 

hhouse@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 112 

   
Aaron Kellough 

Director of Creative Services 
akellough@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 101 

Debbie Kolb 
Director of Finance 

dkolb@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 115 

Jill Marks 
Manager of Communications and Sponsorship 

jmarks@coloradogolf.org I Ext. 121 

   
Ed Mate 

Executive Director/CEO 
emate@coloradogolf.org I Ext. 105 

Joe McCleary 
Chief Business Officer 

jmccleary@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 103 

Kate Moore 
Managing Director of Rules and Competition 

kmoore@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 114 

   
Emily Olson 

Director of Caddie Development 
eolson@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 109 

Ryan Smith 
Chief Development Officer/CGF Executive Director 

rsmith@coloradogolf.org | Ext. 108 

Brent Vasa 
Director of Junior Competitions 

bvasa@coloradogolf.org I Ext. 111 
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